33260 CENTRAL AVE, UNION CITY, CA 94587, USA  TEL: (510) 324-3399
WWW.ACCUCRAFT.COM • SALES@ACCUCRAFT.COMACCUCRAFT
ITEMS SUBJECT TO CHANGE IN PRICE, COLOR, SPECIFICATION, DESIGN AND AVAILABILITY WITHOUT NOTICE.
ADAMS RADIAL TANK 4-4-2T
LIMITED PRODUCTION • 1:32 SCALE • 45 mm GAUGE
William Adams’ 415 (later 0415) Class was based on his earlier LSWR 46 Class, with London suburban services in mind. The design
was based on a 4-4-0 design with a trailing radial axle added to support an enlarged coal bunker.  The radial axle box worked in a
corresponding curved horn block the centre of which was struck near the middle of the chassis. Many tank engines so fitted earned

ADAMS RADIAL TANK 4-4-2T
LIMITED PRODUCTION • 1:32 SCALE • 45 mm GAUGE
ORDER INFORMATION
Sku Description
RTR
S32-15A Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T L&SWR Adams Green #488, Fully Lined, RTR
S32-15B Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T L&SWR Drummond Green #488, Fully Lined (TBC), RTR
S32-15C Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T SR Lined Maunsell Green #0486, RTR
S32-15D Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T SR Plain Black #3488, ‘Sunshine’ Lettering, RTR
S32-15E Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T  EKR Lined Ashford Green #5 (Exclusively Available from KGR), RTR
S32-15F Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T  BR Black #30583, Early Emblem, RTR
S32-15G Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T BR Black #30583, Late Crest, RTR
KITS
S32-15KA Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T L&SWR Adams Green #488, Fully Lined, KIT
S32-15KB Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T L&SWR Drummond Green #488, Fully Lined (TBC), KIT
S32-15KC Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T SR Lined Maunsell Green #0486, KIT
S32-15KD Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T SR Plain Black #3488, ‘Sunshine’ Lettering, KIT
S32-15KE Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T  EKR Lined Ashford Green #5 (Exclusively Available from KGR), KIT
S32-15KF Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T  BR Black #30583, Early Emblem, KIT
S32-15KG Adams Radial Tank 4-4-2T BR Black #30583, Late Crest, KIT
SPECIFICATIONS
Scale 1:32
Gauge 45 mm
Constructions Brass & stainless steel